## CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER W. Sunset Drive and S. Grand Avenue Intersection Improvements Project

Date: 7/6/17	
Contract Number: 4016	
Branch: Engineering Department	
Change Order Number: 1	
Contractor: Zenith Tech, Inc.	
Amount of original contract	\$ 524,282.05
Amount of Contract prior this Change Order	<u>\$ 524,282.05</u>
Description of change:	
Milling and surfacing of approximately 3,600 square yards on the northbound lanes of N. Grandview Blvd. and Northview Road in conjunction with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation (WisDOT) project improvements at the intersection of N. Grandview Blvd. & Northview Road.	
Amount of this Change Order	\$ 31,561.80
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order	. <b>\$555,843.85</b>
City of Waukesha Director of Public Works	Date
Zenith Tech, Inc.	Date